
Minimum HDCP Maximum Handicap High HDCP Session
Adam Daun 88 116 Spring 2023
Adam Hanewacker 63 80 Fall 2022
Adam Weber 0 15 Fall 2014
Alex Hardie 67 79 Fall 2023
Alex Nelli 79 87 Fall 2023
Alina Alexander 0 5 Fall 2018
Allison Erdmann 0 15 Spring 2022
Amanda Kvapil 17 35 Spring 2019
Amber Hockey 0 5 Fall 2023
Andrew Chuang 63 107 Spring 2023
Andy Borowski 9 35 Fall 2014
Andy Ferguson 75 95 Fall 2018
Andy Schmidt 39 39 Spring 2022
Ariana Hernandez 5 11 Fall 2020
Arthur Kahaian 31 59 Spring 2017
Az Mametjanov 40 54 Spring 2016
Bata Milanovic 81 131 Spring 2021
Becky Walsh 0 16 Spring 2014
Ben Krupowicz 64 89 Spring 2019
Bob Beckstrom 55 86 Fall 2014
Bob Blackburn 30 40 Spring 2020
Bob Daun 100 138 Fall 2016
Bob Gustrowsky 60 75 Spring 2022
Bob Kalafut 90 109 Spring 2022
Bob Pomazal 57 73 Spring 2018
Bobby Crews 73 102 Spring 2015
Brandon Kvapil 0 13 Fall 2020
Brandon Lien 9 44 Spring 2020
Brian LaBounty 26 65 Fall 2019
Brian O'Kelly 41 74 Fall 2018
Brian Toonen 27 49 Spring 2016
Brian Zook 45 57 Spring 2015
Candido Pereira 4 38 Fall 2016
Cari Helberg 0 5 Fall 2019
Carlo BonifazI 110 129 Spring 2023
Carolyn Turner 9 23 Fall 2020
Cat Nguyen 0 10 Fall 2018
Charles Jr. Swarts 18 30 Fall 2021
Charlie Czerwinski 43 80 Fall 2015
Chenise Paskewicz 7 25 Spring 2016
Cheryl Nelson 0 21 Spring 2015
Chris Johnson 0 15 Fall 2020
Chuck Blahut 29 54 Spring 2016
Chuck Swarts 36 58 Spring 2023
Chun Zhan 0 11 Spring 2015
Craig Stacey 0 21 Spring 2015
Dan Cochran 15 45 Spring 2015
Dan Hayes 160 177 Fall 2022
Dan Melvin 61 75 Fall 2014



Dan Pasqua 52 56 Spring 2014
Danny Oshiro 65 79 Fall 2015
Dave Abel 16 60 Spring 2018
Dave Bills 23 45 Fall 2023
Dave Grimm 58 95 Fall 2015
Dave Pittner 0 52 Fall 2023
Dave Stevens 30 61 Fall 2014
David Byrne 15 50 Fall 2021
David Hanson 0 16 Spring 2023
David Wiedmeyer 42 62 Fall 2014
David Yahnke 65 78 Fall 2020
Dean Bass 134 172 Spring 2015
Dennis Javier 40 60
Dennis Hottman 80 98 Spring 2022
Derek McLain 5 46 Spring 2017
Dick Weeks 45 69 Spring 2015
Don Campo 20 30 Fall 2021
Don Peterson 44 108 Spring 2023
Dustin Craig 9 47 Fall 2015
Dylan Dias 40 46 Spring 2022
Eric Ross 8 20 Fall 2014
Erin O'Brien 60 73
Ernestas Stanuls 90 129 Spring 2022
Frank Hernandez 84 130 Fall 2023
Fred Frus 4 25 Spring 2021
Fred Gutierrez 77 95 Fall 2014
Fred Nobrega 61 63 Spring 2014
Gary Wiezorek 75 107 Spring 2016
Gary Zeman 19 41 Fall 2014
Gaylen Kuehl 26 64 Fall 2014
Gene Schafer 1 10 Fall 2019
George Norek 51 81 Fall 2016
George Norek Jr. 26 35 Spring 2023
Ginny Doyle 0 11 Fall 2014
Glenn Keller 52 71 Spring 2022
Glenn Turner 38 82 Spring 2023
Greg Cunningham 46 60 Spring 2017
Henry Cuzco 0 9 Spring 2022
Huajun Liu 0 10 Spring 2016
Jack Schmidt 0 11 Fall 2016
James Burke 68 85 Spring 2023
James Cabal 114 124 Spring 2014
Jason Boggs 5 31 Fall 2016
Dennis Javier 40 60 Fall 2023
Jeff Fortner 19 47 Spring 2016
Jeff Maly 99 110 Fall 2022
Jeff Neel 7 22 Spring 2018
Jenny Erdmann 44 70 Fall 2019
Jeremy Boten 72 92 Spring 2023
Jesse Amerson 48 75 Fall 2017



Jesse Klingberg 88 101 Spring 2019
Jill Case 43 63 Fall 2019
Jim Adduci 70 80 Spring 2015
Jim Gierach 63 72 drugnews1@yahoo.com
Jim Krueger 46 82 Fall 2023
Jim Kubik 0 27 Spring 2014
Joe Butkovich 56 56 Spring 2018
Joe Christian 1 20 Fall 2021
Joe Keslin 40 40 Spring 2018
Joe McClellan 97 110 Spring 2022
Joe Savina 4 10 Spring 2016
John Carlsen 0 10 Spring 2016
John Chase 58 84 Fall 2016
John Derby 50 87 Spring 2020
John Valdes 26 65 Fall 2016
Jonel Serrano 140 149 Spring 2023
Joni Garcia 0 5 Fall 2015
Josh White 0 10 Fall 2023
Juan Hernandez 55 65 Fall 2020
Karlé Blahut 0 29 Fall 2021
Karolina Mazeikaite 65 79
Katie Martin 0 6 Spring 2020
Kelly Heligas 24 54 Spring 2021
Ken Krajniak 0 1 Spring 2014
Ken Schmidt 54 65 Fall 2021
Kevin Beyer 44 56 Fall 2014
Kevin Felker 144 165 Fall 2019
Kim Zerba 25 32 Fall 2021
Lauren Raino 0 11 Fall 2014
Les Levin 70 86 Fall 2014
Lewis Dorman 21 35 Fall 2015
Lexe Hernandez 0 2 Spring 2021
Lisa Schmidt 0 5 Spring 2015
Lori Zeman 0 5 Fall 2014
Lynn Trahey 0 9 Fall 2014
Manny Conde 10 50 Spring 2022
Marie Cowan 0 11 Fall 2020
Mark Elmore 54 61 Spring 2014
Mark Erdmann 36 50 Spring 2017
Mark Pierret 26 36 Spring 2017
Martino Henderson 0 34 Spring 2020
Mary Gorski 0 8 Spring 2021
Matt Maul 25 45 Spring 2022
Matthew Horwedel 30 45 Fall 2016
Matthew Li 13 45 Spring 2019
Melanie Matejko 0 4 Spring 2020
Michael Garver 32 45 Fall 2019
Mike Apostle 110 119 Fall 2023
Mike Baddad 70 82 Spring 2015
Mike Finn 69 81 Fall 2022



Mike Holik 0 8 Fall 2023
Mike Karakourtis 39 45 Fall 2020
Mike Matejko 19 48 Spring 2015
Mike McKiernan 89 105 Fall 2016
Mike Slater 0 20 Spring 2014
Missy Hernandez 0 12 Spring 2015
Mitch Mannino 30 38 Fall 2014
Muhsin Ameen 0 20 Fall 2015
Nan Li 53 71 Fall 2016
Nick Nakielny 64 70 Fall 2019
Nicko Makropoulos 35 35 Spring 2017
Nina Morrow 28 37 Fall 2023
Pat Mooney 112 136 Spring 2023
Patrick Bryowsky 70 84 Spring 2015
Patrick Murphy 75 86 Fall 2023
Paul Hovland 25 64 Spring 2016
Paul Lucido 12 50 Spring 2016
Paul Nicholson 71 86 Fall 2023
Paul Velesko 12 12 Spring 2019
Pete Wysocki 54 63 Spring 2014
Phil Pfeiffer 0 10 Fall 2021
Purnendu Prasad 55 67 Fall 2015
Rad Kosanous 70 80 Spring 2021
Randy Hanson 26 62 Spring 2022
Ray Klann 54 64 Spring 2015
Rich  Gonzalez 85 104 Fall 2022
Rich Martello 58 58 Spring 2014
Richard Suydam 50 72 Fall 2018
Rick Moore 36 72 Spring 2022
Rob Wielgoz 0 6 Fall 2022
Roberta Zasadzinski 0 5 Spring 2018
Rocky Fenner 65 100 Spring 2019
Roger Sersted 3 22 Fall 2014
Ron Richardson 4 25 Fall 2018
Ron Shepard 139 165 Spring 2022
Ronda Eckhardt 0 5 Fall 2014
Roy Amatore 56 71 Spring 2014
Scott Gager 8 31 Fall 2019
Scott Hix 50 75 Fall 2023
Scott Petersen 51 72 Spring 2016
Scott Poremba 1 26 Spring 2015
Scott Wiedmeyer 58 74 Fall 2014
Seungbum Ha 0 15 Fall 2014
Shane Rentfrow 42 87 Fall 2022
Shri Abhyankar 90 90 Spring 2015
Simon Granner 21 29 Spring 2014
Stacey Probert 0 5 Fall 2017
Stan Wiedmeyer 20 39 Spring 2015
Steve Clancy 0 30 Fall 2016
Steve Simonetta 68 78 Spring 2014



Tami Martin 0 29 Fall 2022
Ted Allen 94 105 Fall 2023
Ted Kolar 35 50 Fall 2021
Tim Kendall 0 0 Spring 2015
Tim Tyszka 52 104 Fall 2023
Todd Jongewaard 0 5 Spring 2015
Tone Nguyen 63 80 Spring 2018
Trenedy Lutz 60 66 Fall 2022
Victor Dairo 80 101 Fall 2017
Vuk Milievic 80 114 Fall 2021
Will Murphy 63 75 Spring 2015
Xu Han 84 84 Spring 2021



Minimum HDCPMaximum Handicap
adam1912h@yahoo.com --- --- -100 -100

--- --- -100 -100
al.hardie@outlook.com --- --- -100 -100
alexnelli29@gmail.com --- --- -100 -100
aalexander@anl.gov --- --- -100 -100
allisonerdmann3@gmail.com --- --- -100 -100
amandakvapil@yahoo.com --- --- -100 -100
amberh75@yahoo.com --- --- -100 -100
cchuang@anl.gov --- --- -100 -100

Adam Daun 102 110
Alex Hardie 67 79

 Alex Nelli 79 87
Allison Erdmann 3 7

arthur_kahaian@yahoo.com Amber Hockey 0 5
Andrew Chuang 99 105

bata035@gmail.com Bob Beckstrom 57 59
Bob Daun 100 110

benkrupowicz@yahoo.com Carolyn Turner 11 13
n612dw@gmail.com Charlie Czerwinski 43 43

Chris Johnson 0 6
bobdaun@comcast.net Chuck Blahut 36 50
bobbygmeats@gmail.com Chuck Swarts 52 58
bob@kalafut.com Craig Stacey 0 0
rpomazal@atlastoyota.com Dan Hayes 175 177
crewsrep@aol.com Dave Bills 33 45

Dave Pittner 44 52
Dave Stevens 36 44

blabounty@anl.gov David Byrne 11 19
brianokelly06@gmail.com David Hanson 4 4

Dean Bass 134 144
Dennis Hottman 88 98

pereira@anl.gov Dennis Javier 40 60
chelberg@anl.gov Don Campo 28 30

Don Peterson 98 104
carolyn@buckskinstudios.com Dylan Dias 41 46
calaraia@gmail.com Erin O'Brien 60 73
charlesbswarts@gmail.com Ernestas Stanuls 123 127
charliec174@yahoo.com Frank Hernandez 122 130
violin4@sbcglobal.net George Norek 73 83
nelsonc@anl.gov Glenn Keller 61 65
cjohnson@anl.gov Glenn Turner 66 78
goldroads@comcast.net Henry Cuzco 0 2
chuckswarts@hotmail.com James Burke 73 79

Jenny Erdmann 54 60
 Jill Case 47 51

Jim Gierach 63 72
dhayes123@hotmail.com Jim Krueger 62 82
drmelvin@anl.gov Jim Kubik 4 12



Joe Christian 7 19
Danny_Oshiro@hotmail.com John Valdes 30 30
dmabel24@gmail.com Josh White 6 10

Karlé Blahut 15 23
dave2grimm@gmail.com Katie Martin 0 2
dpittner@live.com Kelly Heligas 24 28
stevens-david@att.net Ken Schmidt 54 60
 Manny Conde 30 34
DRHanson2014@gmail.com Marie Cowan 2 6

Matt Maul 30 36
dyahnke@gmail.com Mike Apostle 110 119
deanbass@mac.com Mike Finn 85 91
djavier1@hotmail.com Mike Holik 0 8
dennishottman@hotmail.com Mike McKiernan 87 93

Muhsin Ameen 0 6
rweeks412@comcast.net Nina Morrow 33 37
don@custom-bindery.com Pat Mooney 124 132
dpeterson@anl.gov Patrick Murphy 75 86

Paul Hovland 19 25
 Paul Lucido 30 42

Paul Nicholson 80 86
erinmobrien11@gmail.com Randy Hanson 48 58
ernist.1@gmail.com Rick Moore 60 68
 Rob Wielgosz 0 0
FLFrus@sbcglobal.net Ron Shepard 159 159

Scott Gager 0 4
Scott Hix 57 75

gfwdmj@msn.com Scott Petersen 47 51
ghzeman@comcast.net Steve Clancy 0 6
gaylen1st@comcast.net Tami Martin 17 25
gschafer@anl.gov Ted Allen 94 105
george.norek@comcast.net Tim Tyszka 100 104

gk113@comcast.net
glenn@buckskinstudios.com

 
hcuzco@anl.gov

jboggs@anl.gov
djavier1@hotmail.com

jneel@anl.gov
jenerdmann@hotmail.com
jboten87@gmail.com



sky7957@gmail.com
adducci@att.net

deaconjames@ameritech.net
 

joseph.christian89@gmail.com

JoeMcClehan80@gmail.com
jasavina@hotmail.com

chasejohn@gmail.com

j-valdes@comcast.net

joni.garcia@anl.gov
joshwhitejw@me.com

k.mypassionforyou@gmail.com
Karolina426@gmail.com
kamartin02@gmail.com
Kelly.heligas@gmail.com

krs1100@sbcglobal.net
beyer_k@aps.anl.gov
kevfelker@aol.com
 

levinles7@gmail.com
ldorman@anl.gov

mariecowan818@gmail.com
 

 
mlpierret@aol.com

marypopper@yahoo.com

wedgered2@gmail.com
m95li@uwaterloo.ca
mmatejko@abricu.com
garvermail@gmail.com
michaelapostle12@gmail.com
mike3g2000@yahoo.com
Finn8789@comcast.net



Mholik1000@yahoo.com
mkarakourtis@yahoo.com

m.mckiernan@comcast.net

scmissy71@yahoo.com

mameen@anl.gov

ninerz326@gmail.com
mooney1969pm@gmail.com
nli@anl.gov
Damurf39@aol.com

pwalt8088@gmail.com
 

papfeiffer@anl.gov

 
rhanson@woodburyfinancial.net

richgonzalez2@comcast.net

rlmoore@anl.gov
Thewielgosz4@gmail.com

shepard@anl.gov

amatore6@gmail.com
scottgager@gmail.com
s.hix@live.com
 

shanearentfrow@gmail.com

sjcsupersport@gmail.com



tami.bosch@gmail.com

Ted.Kolar@freedmanseating.com

ttguitar@yahoo.com

opalcity@hotmail.com
trenedylutz@icloud.com

vukasinmilievicmne@gmail.com
william.d.murphy@outlook.com
xu.han@anl.gov



Maximum Handicap
 new
 Alex Hardie 67
 Alex Nelli 79
 Amber Hockey 0
 Dennis Javier 40
 Erin O'Brien 60
 Jim Gierach 63
 Mike Holik 0
 Ted Allen 94
 Mike Apostle 110
al.hardie@outlook.com
alexnelli29@gmail.com Personal high
allisonerdmann3@gmail.com Dave Bills 33
amberh75@yahoo.com Dave Pittner 44
cchuang@anl.gov Frank Hernandez 122
n612dw@gmail.com Jim Krueger 62
bobdaun@comcast.net Josh White 6
carolyn@buckskinstudios.com Nina Morrow 33
charliec174@yahoo.com Paul Nicholson 80
cjohnson@anl.gov Tim Tyszka 100
goldroads@comcast.net
chuckswarts@hotmail.com
 
dhayes123@hotmail.com
 Dave Bills 33 45
dpittner@live.com Dave Pittner 44 52
stevens-david@att.net
 
DRHanson2014@gmail.com 
bass@anl.gov
dennishottman@hotmail.com
djavier1@hotmail.com
don@custom-bindery.com
dpeterson@anl.gov
 
erinmobrien11@gmail.com
ernist.1@gmail.com
 Frank Hernandez122 130
george.norek@comcast.net
gk113@comcast.net
glenn@buckskinstudios.com
hcuzco@anl.gov
james.burke@edwardjones.com
jenerdmann@hotmail.com
sky7957@gmail.com
drugnews1@yahoo.com
deaconjames@ameritech.net Jim Krueger 62 82
 



joseph.christian89@gmail.com
j-valdes@comcast.net
joshwhitejw@me.com Josh White 6 10
k.mypassionforyou@gmail.com
kamartin02@gmail.com
Kelly.heligas@gmail.com
krs1100@sbcglobal.net
 
mariecowan818@gmail.com
 
michaelapostle12@gmail.com
Finn8789@comcast.net
Mholik1000@yahoo.com
m.mckiernan@comcast.net
mameen@anl.gov
ninerz326@gmail.com Nina Morrow 33 37
mooney1969pm@gmail.com
Damurf39@aol.com
 
pwalt8088@gmail.com
spudman1@mac.com Paul Nicholson80 86
rhanson@woodburyfinancial.net
rlmoore@anl.gov
Thewielgosz4@gmail.com
shepard@anl.gov
scottgager@gmail.com
s.hix@live.com
 
sjcsupersport@gmail.com
tami.bosch@gmail.com
 
ttguitar@yahoo.com Tim Tyszka 100 104









79 al.hardie@outlook.com
87 alexnelli29@gmail.com
5 amberh75@yahoo.com

60 djavier1@hotmail.com
73
72
8 Mholik1000@yahoo.com

105
119

45
52

130
82
10
37
86

104


